EXHIBIT 17-A

Fran Farina

General Mgr. . FEB ¢ 2004
'MPWMD

Re: Your letter4Fei) 04 | B | S @ﬁ@%ﬁ?ﬁﬁ&

Fred King
P.0.Box 22787
Carmel, Ca 93922
{831)601-1050

Dear Ms Farina, .

I have submitted the applicafion you enclosed. I was charged $2450 and told the application couldnot
otherwise be accepted. This is a hardship for me. I understood in our phone call and in your letter I could
submit a reduced fee for up to 8 hours but why would I do that If you won’t even consider my appl.
Without the $2450. I am confused. I must not have understood and I apologize. '

Additionally I have submitted a Variance appl. With another fee of $250, totaling $2700 for a Variance
to be considered.

I simply want to comply and be considered for a waiver of permit so that I might immediately pull my
building permit, begin work and get a construction draw. I have been out of work with this project since
October 2002. T am desperate to begin work and get paid for it so I can pay bills . I am trying not to lose my
property which is now costing me in excess of $300 a day stttmg there.

If you folks need to keep my money, do what you must. But [ am out of time.

My Request: PLEASE waive any further réquirements Issue me whatever is needed so I can go back to
work IMMEDIATELY on my property, [am desperately pleading for your immediate attention in this
matter.

“Time is of the essence.

Sincerely,

Fred King

P.S. If you wish I will provide you and your board with a copy of the 4,268 pages of lawful and unlawful
Temporary Restraining orders, multiple Lis Pendis, Injunctions, and multiple lawsuits for no less than 34

- false charges from my next door neighbor who is a attorney who had tried to keep me from drilling my well
oh Well Permit of 2002 , extension permit 2003, and New Well Permit 2003 even after he was defeated
multiple times. Please help me, ’

- SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



RECEIVED

MONTEREY PENINSULA | | FEB 9 am
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

5 HARRIS COURT, BLDG. G

POST OFFICE BOX 85

MONTEREY, CA 93942-0085 « (831) 658-5601
FAX (83]) 644-9558 * * http:/fwww.mpwmd.dst.ca.us

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
’ . ’ REGARDING WATER CONNECTION PERl\ﬂTS

‘ ' APPLICANT INFORMATION -
Applicant’s Full Name: 14l6.m eal Gl /f?ew /(/AJ G—
Mailing Address: 20, Bo x 22282 7
City: Carme (. _ State: C A Zip_93922
'Phone Number(s): Work( 831 ) bo/-/050 Home ( )

Name of Agent(s) to Represent Applicant: _ o, o A~ /s) G
Mailing Address: __ <0 Box 229 P 7

City: CARme  State: _ ¢ 4 Zip: _ 93922
Phone Number(s): Work (£ 31 ) o /- /0.50 Home ( )
: PROPERTY INFORMATION

Full Name of Property Owner: /\//A)A Nioa ) Tale @ /( J <

Mailing Address: P60, Rox 222748 ‘7'

City: Catamer. State: _ L Zip: 959ZL

Phone Number(s): Work (83()_ 60/ ~/0 So Home ( )
Property Address: 3665 VidA mAR mod Te

City: ' CAR mer. State: (0.4 _ Zip: 989273

Assessor’s Parcel Number: /o3 - /2 -Q02~
+ Property Area: Acres: 3/(,, AcRe . Square Feet: 3 22 So L'ﬁ Other:

Past Land Use: - " VAcaw 1 los—

Present Land Use: VAcan vy~ Lot

Proposed Land Use: S FED h)//] IV A citep GH\RFP? e
Existing buildings? ~ Yes /

~ Types of uses and square footage: /\/ / A—-

(PLEASE PROVIDE 5 YEARS OF WATER RECORDS)

dfwp\forms\variance_permiits (Revised:8/2000)




| RECEIVED |
VARIANCE APPLICATION , } o EXHIBIT 2
| : FEB 9 2004 -

PROJECT INFORMATION
i PWMD

%If additional space is needed for response to any questions, please continue on a separate piece of paper : and attach it to the back of

this apphcauon . .
1. Type of Project: __Aw Construction o Remodel/Addition
2. Proposed New ﬂse: ~ (Please refer to the District's cufrent Fixture Unit/Use Category sheet for‘
asmstance with this question,) :
1/Resxdentlal No. Dwellmgs ' Total No. Fixture Units (Residential Only)

Commerclalllndustnal/Governmental 4 .
Type of Use: @6 0207 A't_ / Oﬂ)é/ (,(4)1 I_ - Square Footage: #M zé S FD

Other (Specify):

3. Current Zoning Classification: | DR / /- U @ -D-5

: 4. Name of water company which services the propefty' ﬁ AL AW\ ( Wit « j_(’ F'g‘/z,_ Svane
' F7 e SPRy oKl Serezn)

5. Doyou feel this project will use less water than that calculated by the District? If so, please explam how
much you believe the project will use, and the basis on which you make this assumption.

6. Has this project been approved by the local jurisdiction? If so, please list or attach a copy of all conditions
which have been imposed on the project. (Attach a copy of these conditions and approvals received.)

?L«)ﬂ/ Oel

7. Does the applicant intend to obtain a municipal or county building permit for the project within ninety (90) -
days followmg the granting of a water connection permit? If not, when will water be needed at the site?

_ 2’ I M MED,AS :
dekskkdekok ko ok ******************** *********************************************************

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information in the application and on accompanying attachments is .

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. .
; ) Vit f | ~

Sig y@ , Date/Location , _ -
NOTE TOAPPLI You may attach written findings for the Board to review and consider in support of wasy

the action you have requested. 2¢ PA‘? e Coues Qec,g106) A ﬂxﬂa SwmirTe ’@MO
ﬁﬁ\ Ob v S ' v 25 0
Fee Pa_ldm o) SO Receipt No. [ [, D] Staff Tnitials (A, Mt

Ui\staffiwp\formsivariance_exhibit2 (revised 8/2000)

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



Statement of Variance Application
Item I response: From Ord #105 dated 16 Dec 2002o0r associated rule 20 - 3

Ttem 2 response: I purchased all appropriate permits (6 in total) from Monterey County to put in my well in
Oct 2002. Ferry stopped me illegally with a TRO.

I proceeded to put in my well in Nov 2002. Ferry stopped me with no less than 34 (thu'ty
four) false charges in multiple lawsuits and a TRO and Lis Pendis.

When this didn’t work in late Nov 2002 he got ANOTHER TRO and stopped me and
delayed until march when he got an Injunction. He delayed court, went thru no less than four attourneys and
I finally got him to trial, having to remove two judges due to bias. An outside judge was brought in from
Sacramento and found me innocent on all charges AND suggested disciplinary actions with Ferry where
his attourney license was concerned. Please refer not to any one page “Innocent” findings but to the 26
page Temporary Decision which you have a copy of; or I a have a Final Decision 38 page report if it is
needed. If there ever was an abuse of the legal process with property rights, this was it.

Ttem 3 re: Hardships: As a result of this abuse form mr. Feﬁy I am suffering to the extent of $311/day, well
in excess of $9,000/mo with further delays. Even when the trial was over and we had a Tentative decion
of my innocence, Mr. Ferry refused to back off and let me enter my property to drill my well.

1 defeated the dragon. At a cost to me well over $$515,000.00 in losses. Now I may be defeated because
newer MPWMD rules have come into play since my initial permits and I’m running out of time and money.

* Ttem3 response: Waive any further delays or requirements and give me immediate clearance so I can Pull
my building permits and get a draw and pay my bills honorably, in lieu of default. My house would have
been built by now had the drilling rig not been FORBIDDEN to finish. If you won’t waive the whole thing
then keep my money but don’t hold me up any further. It is breaking me: I do obey the law. And that is why
my well wasn’t in 15 months ago. Please. Please help.

Item 4. After nearly $200,000. 00 in legal fees and expenses, I cannot afford the attourney. I will speak for
. myself.

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



1270 Natividad Road
Salinias; CA 93906
(831) 755-4507

e be:in accordanc mthBulletm
ell Standards &ate qf Cahﬁamm .




-~ SWRCB at (916) 657-1364 for addltlbnal infory

» - Yieldsmaydwépmpxdlyasﬁmturesgodry Theexpmenceefdec"

2 afz

F
oned, o which ha’s been aéédonedzgg#
'. sxx manths of the‘ en,_bn\of t@ﬁ; well,

©9. - Ifthe seal(s) cannot be witnessi by theﬂeﬁth tment, a detailed, written descnpuon
. of the seal(s) shall be submmed o-the Health Department within ten days.

10, Contact eal tment, Division of Environment
, v-"r_:th@mﬂtsreadywmemquwaﬁn&m%ﬂﬂn“fhewmﬂlmw&u

11.
12
13.

14.

An n-{contact Cal-Am

Board (SWRCB). If your Mweu is
proposed to extract water from tlus supply same, it is recommende

The well owner bears sole mm “ for o prior
tlght' ST

TE: Hazd roch weﬂsdmww&ter smaﬂer lcss;mdwﬁveareas, and water leveis or
ig and fmimg yieldsin hard rock
wells is due to the meager ability offmetmd rock:to store and transmit water . Although this well
permit is issued based on setback requitements being met, the Division of monmental Health does

. not consider a well completed in hard rack formation a long-term, sustainable water supply.
o Addmonally, wells completad on parceis in; elose p};oxmny kavc prodmed water that does not meet
state drinking _wawr standards.

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



“Greater Monterey Penjinsula»Land"Use Adyvisory Committee

Wednesday, May 7, 2003

4: 00 PM at Health Department Conference Room, 1200 Aguajito Rd

A. SITE VISITS

B. ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Monterey County Planning & Building Inspection Department

2620 First Ave
Marina, CA 93933
(1) 8837500 RECEIVED
FEB O 2084
MPWMD

D. PUBLIC COMMENT: The Commxttee will receive public comment on non-agenda items that are
within the purvxcw of the Committee at this time. The length of individual presentations may be limited by the

Chair.

E. SCHEDULED ITEMS

icheduled Items:

1.
4:00PM

Project Name: -

File Number:
Project Location:
Project Planner:
Area Plan:

Project Description:

'Recommendation to:

NEWSOME GARY L TRET AL
‘. DA030188 '

27130 LAURELES GRADE RD MONTEREY

'YOKO RUBIO

GREATER MONTEREY PENINSULA AREA PLAN

DESIGN APPROVAL TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 6 FOOT TALL
ENTRY GATE. MATERIALS AND COLORS WILL CONSIST OF BLACK METAL
GATE AND HINGES WITH CONCRETE COLUMNS (WARM BEIGE). THE
PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT 27130 LAURELES GRADE ROAD, MONTEREY
(ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 416-082-041-000), WESTERLY OF THE
INTERSECTION OF ESCONDIDO ROAD AND LAURELES GRADE ROAD,
GREATER MONTEREY PENINSULA AREA.

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & BUILDING INSPECTION

Fasse S Ore

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



2 ' Project Name:
4:00PM File Number:
Project Location:

Project Planner:

. Area Plan:
Project Description:

Recomfuendation to:
3. Project Name:

" 4:00PM File Number:
Project Location:

Project Planner:

Area Plan:

Project Description:

Recommendation to:

4, ~ Project Name:
4:00PM File- Number:
Project Location

Project Planner:

Area Plan:

Project Description:

 Recommendation to:

KINGMEN INC

' SIDDALL GRAHAM & BRENDA
- PLN020393

LOT 46 CANADA VISTA CT MONTEREY

PAUL MUGAN

GREATER MONTEREY PENINSULA AREA PLAN

ADMINISTATIVE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF ATWO-
STORY 8,842 SQ. FT. SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH AN ATTACHED

924 SQ. FT. THREE-CAR GARAGE, AN 84 SQ. FT. POOL HOUSE, A LAP POOL,
SPA AND 285 SQ. FT. GREENHOUSE; AND ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT FOR A
TWO-STORY 963 SQ. FT. CARETAKER'S UNIT WITH AN ATTACHED

360 SQ. FT. ONE-CAR GARAGE; AND DESIGN APPROVAL. THE PROJECT
INCLUDES 967 CU. YDS. OF GRADING (594 CU. YDS. CUT & 373 CU. YDS. OF

FILL). THE PROPERTY IS LOC 46, CANADA VISTA COURT,
MTONTEREY (ASSESSOR'S PARCEL. NUMBER 2 1-110-000), OFF
"MONTERRA RANCH ROAD, GREATERMONTEREY P SULA AREA.

PLANNING COMMISSION

PLN020418 .

3665 VIA MAR MONTE CARMEL
MICHAEL MCCORMICK
CARMEL VALLEY MASTER PLAN e\
ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCT ION OF ANEW ONE-
STORY 3,810 SQ. FT. SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH A:572 SQ. FT.
ATTACHED GARAGE; GRADING (LESS THAN 100 CUBIC YARDS OF CUT
AND FILL); A USE PERMIT FOR THE REMOVAL OF 2 (8") COAST LIVE OAK
TREES; AND DESIGN APPROVAL. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT 3665
VIA MAR MONTE, CARMEL (ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 103-121-002-000),
NORTHEAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 1 AND CARPENTER
STREET, GREATER MONTEREY PENINSULA AREA. .

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

STOJANOVSKI BRANKO
PLN020477
3533 GREENFIELD PL. CARMEL
JLIE RADOM
CARMEL LAND USE PLAN
ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A’ 3,648
SQUARE FOOT SPLIT LEVEL SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING; TO INCLUDE 4
SKYLIGHTS, WITH AN ATTACHED 787 SQUARE FOOT THREE CAR GARAGE,

-RETAINING WALLS, AND GRADING (370 CUBIC YARDS (CUT) AND 130

CUBIC YARDS (FILL)); AND DESIGN APPROVAL. MATERIALS AND COLORS
ARE TO BE OF STUCCO SIDING (GOLDFINCH WITH AN IVORY LUSTRE
FINISH) . THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT 3533 GREENFIELD PLACE,

CARMEL (ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 015-451-045-000), HIGH MEADOW
SUBDIVISION.

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
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FKLD K N b ~
MONTEREY COUNTY

PLANNING AND BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

[LJ 230 CHURCH STREET, SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 83901 PLANNING: (831) 755-5025 BUILDING: (831) 755-5027 FAX: (831) 765-5467
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1208, SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93902

HCOASTAL OFFICE, 2620 1st Avenue, MARINA, CALIFORNIA 83933 PLANNING: {831) 883-7500 BUILDING: (831) 883-7501 FAX:{831) 3684-3261

May2,2003

Fred King
P.O.Box 22787 .
Carmel, CA 93922

RE: Kingmen, Inc. (PLN020418) AdminiétrativePermit
Dear Mr. King:

This is to notify you that staff’s review of the Kingmen, Inc. (PLN020418) Administrative Permit has
found it to be incomplete. Please sce attached comments by Environmental Health for more information.

I will be in touch with you to discuss the next step we are to take in the permit process. Thank you for
your patience through the planning process.

Sincerely,

Miéi ael Mc{ormick \

831-883-7564
Q&[met 1Y

cc: Planning File Kingmen Inc. PLN020418

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



RECEIVED
FEB & Z@s"}%
M. Dale Eltis

Director of Planning | L . MFWM

14 May 2003

County of Monterey
FAX 384-3261

_ Re:PLN020418/Mike McCommick, Planner
Dear Sir: ' )

Twish to construct a SFD on 3/4 acre vacant land @ 3665 Via Mar Monte, Carmel.

-1 understand from Mr, McComuck’s letter to me dated 2 May 03 that my admin pemnt was to be
considered incomplete.

I understand from a telephone conversation this date with Mr. McCormick that ALL of the departments
have completed their standard 30 day review.

1 understand that the. ONLY reason this permit is cons:dered to be INCOMPLETE i is that the well is not-
yet dnlled

T understand that when the WELL is dnlled and tested, that Environmental Health can proceed with
thelr review and approval process.

For clarification, THE ONLY THING HOLDING UP THE PROCESSING OF PLNG ADMIN.
PERMIT #020418 IS THE DRILLING OF THE WELL, with it’s consequennal tests and setback
determinations. EVERY THING ELSE IS DONE.

For clarification, UNTIL THE WELL IS DRILLED, THE APPLICATION IS INCOMPLETE.
I anxiously await your reply.

I am available to visit with you any time and on short notice if necessary.

Most Sincerely,

Fred E. King
(831)601-1050 Unlisted

SUBMITTED By APPvLICANT
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Willars Y. e @f_ﬂl!? FEB 9 20p4

Gannsellor at Faws %5,5 gg%ﬁ

587 Wartuell Street S i?ﬁ___\%
Monteres, Galifornia 93940

. (a31) 546-1585

September 5, 2003 Fax: (83) 649-8575
Ms. Chris Campbell, Esq. S __Via Fax and Regular Mail

Heisinger, Buck & Morris ' 831/625-0145
P.O. Box 5427 : .
Carmel, CA 93921

Re: Preliminary Injunqtion/Ferry_ v. Century 21, et al.

Dear Chris, g 70y mad D10 EPyitrG

| ' / He Gouco 8o 70 STOL W/g_jmcse,mw
‘This will confirm that Mr. Ferry has declined to accept our proposal of
September 2, in which I requested that the parties stipulate that the

- Preliminary Injunction is immediately dissolved, so that Mr. King could

proceed to obtain a well drilling permit and complete the drilling of a well

at the earliest opportunity. Subsequent to my letter and our comversation

- on September 2, Mr. King was able to locate a well drilling contractor who
had .a break in his schedule during the week of September 8. My client’s

- offer was a good faith attempt to mitigate the ongoing damage caused by
the improvident Preliminary Injunction, which we agree legally remains in
effect until Judge Cecchettini finally enters judgment in this case.

| | N TedMntue. Tu0 Germant— HAQ foared ractted

After several attempts to inform you by telephone that an available
drilling contractor had been. located, we are very disappointed to learn
this afternoon at approximately 3 p.mn. that Mr. Ferry is unwilling to
stipulate to Mr. King proceeding as outlined. It is my understanding that
he requires that we consent to a 30-day delay within which he can file
objections to the Tentative Decision or Statement of Decision. As I
~informed you, we are unable to agree to any delays and processing this
case to entry of judgment. Our good faith attempt to mitigate damage
(which is amounting daily on interest alone at the rate of $200 per day)
so as to advance the date upon which the Defendants can calculate the
actual damage caused by delay.

T s o7 froden o0 my gu (Rspeesy
Hfe) > PAav A TR SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



"RECEIVED
FEB - § 2004
MPWMD

Monterey Peninsula Watér'Management District

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT -

(EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS : 4

| /ﬁgﬁlé/ﬂ LWDS Fermetd—
Via Mae /Zazﬁ/

Names and addresses of all persons authorized to communicate with the Board of
- Directors on this matter: '

Name or description of project, action, etc.: 3 bo T

Name Address

".'ff/je«-v/):/(/,d4 - %21 722#75%@#% QJ?Z,L
(’\TPJ/) nye '/‘05‘0 | |

- This Disclosure Statement is completed in my capacity as [X] the Applicant for matter referenced
- in the first line, or as [ ] an authorized Agent of the Applicant. My signature evidences | am duly

authorized to act on behalf of all individuals and/or entities that have an ownership interest in
- this matter (exceptions shall be noted by checking this box [} and providing a complete
explanation as an attachment to this Disclosure Statemenf). '

{ understand this Disclosure Statement is required to list the names and addresses of all
persons authorized to communicate with the Directors of the Water Management District on this
~matter. " | further understand and agree to revise and amend this Disclosure Statement

whenever any other person is authorized to communicate regarding this matter. Oral disclosure
of agents-shall not satisfy this requirement. S

I understand and agree that failure to disclose the name of individuals who shall communicate
with the District Board Members on behalf of the applicant shall subject the matter referenced
above to immediate review and denial. Further, | understand that if denial is based on failure of
either the applicant or of an authorized agent of the applicant to comply with these disclosure
requirements, no request for approval of an identical or similar- matter shall be granted for a
-period of twenty-four (24) months from the date this matter is denied.

| declare the foreg'oing to be true and cbrre'ct of my own personal knowledge. | have signed this
form this __4)  day of ‘f/ 2904 . This form is signed in

_9 24
the City of m,e,// T Swteof __ =
14 - -

Narte (print) 7 SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

/ ﬁ/ ' | Uistaffiword\Forms\expartedisclosure.doc

Sign



Sulrnctled 2/79

11 Feb 2004

Ms Fran Farina
General Manager
MPWMD

Dear Ms. Farina,

I have received the E-Mail letter written in your behalf by Ms. Henrietta Stern. We will make a special
trip to MPWMD offices first thing tomorrow morning with ALL, documents requested in that letter. My
wife and I will do anything within reason you ask us to do so that we may save our property.

Perhaps you did not clearly understand our urgency. Because of the horrible abuse we have sustained in
restraint from an abusive neighbor and having endured that terrible ordeal and being fully exonerated, we
are at the end of our rope. Our legal system was abused, as were we. We survived it. We have our integrity
but the 18 month legal ordeal cleaned us out.

I have researched and found no one who had a well permit, was drilling and the rig was FORCIBLY
removed.

I have researched and found no one who had a well permit where there were MULT[PLE restrammg
orders issued and reissued to stop the drilling.

I have researched and found no one who had an injunction placed against them to drill a permitted well.

I have researched and found no one who sustained the character assassination we have sustained for
multiple lawsuits from the same party, much less the 34 false charges levied against us.

We are innocent.

We were found not guilty.

On all charges.

Yet what is happening here with further unfortunate delays is creating immeasurable suffering and physical
losses. The stress is nearly overwhelming.

We didn’t do anything wrong, We need to move ahead immediately.

In case I did not clearly state what the further delay is doing to us in the public meeting in January and my
personal appeals and most recent letter to you, Monday , 9 Feb, 2004, The math is simple: At $300/day
waiting until the February meeting (from the January meeting where we appealed verbally and in writing)
for special appeal is costing us another $9,000. To have to wait until March meeting for “legal postings”
for the public is costing us $18,000 in penalty. March would cost us approximately $28,200 in penalty.
April in unthinkable. This will be ruinous to us. To sell and mortgage nearly everything to defend one’s
integrity in court only to get to this point and be terminated.

I am appealing to you personally, Ms Farina, and to each of the eight honorable members of the Board to
please consider our truly unique circumstance, to put yourselves in our position, and question in your hearts
if you would ask any less of another: Grant us necessary waiver as immediately as you can legally and
lawfully do so that we can at least keep our property , our integrity and not have to be defaulted upon.

Time is most truly of the essence. You are in a position to help us remain in this community. Please help us.

Sincerely,

€d King .
Representing Kingmen Inc and the King Family, on the Monterey Peninsula for four generations .
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+. _4RECORDING REQUESTED BY =
CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY Joseph f. Pitta CRROBERTA

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Monterey County Recorder 8/82/2002
: i Recorded at the request of 8:00:00

. 1 Chicago Title v
| ' DOCUMENT: 20020

Titles. i/ Pages: 2

Fees - 9 @9
Taxes 165 @8
Other

AMT PAID £!74 Q0
—J IOV T Pnbw
Escrow No. 2730191 - vH

m._\.ﬂa.__.__._’._
z N 173019.1 M SPACE ABCWE THIS UNE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED SR ™
103-121-002
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFERTAXIS 5165.00
(7] wuninccrporated area [X] Cityof MONTEREY
comprted on the full vatue of the interest or property conveyed, or is
D computed on the full value less the value of liens or cacumbrances remaining at time of sale, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipl of which is hereby acknowledged,
ALEC BORDEN, ALSQO KNOWN AS ALEC BARDEN, Successor Trustee for the Abol and Bahereh

Rezai Inter Vivos Trust dated May 20, 1992

hercby GRANT(S) lc
KINGSMEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., a California coxrporation

<av

3
J

Yoy .

f

.
”
o

R
U

the following described real propertyinthe  City of MONTEREY R ’ =
Countyof Monterzy , State of California: = . =T
Lot 2, in Bloclk: 1, as shown on that certain map entitled Map of “"Tract NoO. .369;?_8‘36&@

Mar Monte", etc., filed for record July 27, 1960, in the office of the County Recorder S

of the County «t Monterey, State of California, in Volume 7 of Maps, "Cit¥es and~
Towns", at Page 16. -

0y
< -

Y

\\
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A.B. NO.: 103-121-002
Dated June 27, 2062

m@#'%‘mﬁ
COUNPLGE VAN, SCyTCANO v.K ]SS,

On July 9 2002 beforeme, ATec Batde
Ty

__“:._v_—-————

a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Alex Bayden

Qlc
Fanal™

personally known to me or proved to me on ‘he basis of satisfactory

evidence) 10 be tha persur(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the )

within instrument and acknawledged to me that he/shethey executed the

same in his/hesfthewr autt orized capacity(ies), and that by his/hesitheir

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
*  which the personis) anted, axacuted the instrument.

» Ararnv Cancronn

- Lo#HoAXL
8 Htcw INLES
Ny VI QWS

WITNESS my hand and offis al seal.
fo?7crno , Y. &,

! M M '
¢ NOTary Pusu

) Signature of Netary Date My Commission Expires R NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TQ PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING UNE: IF NO PARTY SO SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Name Streat Address . City, State & Zip
GO1 ~C5/32/970k .

Description: Monterey,CA Document-Year.DocID 2002.71768 Page: 1 of 2
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APOSTILLE
(Hague Conveation of § Octaber 1961 / Conveation de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)
+ Country Unned KingJom of Great Britain and Northern Ircland
Pavs Rosaume-Usi de Grande-Bretagne ¢t d"Irfande du Nerd

This public decument *Le présent acic pubhe
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Has been signed by A € Lohoar
3 <1 s1gne par

Actnng inthe capaaity of  Netary Pablic
agissant en qualite de

4 Beansthescal/stampof  The Said Notary Public
est revity du sceawtinidre de
Certified/Attesté

sz London’a 1 ondres . 6 thefe 23 Jaly 2002

. // ¢ ¢ € Ber Mosty’s Principal Seceetary of Staie for Foreign and Comntonwealth Affairs /
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1, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California,
hereby certify: |

That the attached transcript of } page(s) has
been compared with the record on file in this office, of
which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true
and correct.

SeciState Form CE-107 (rev. 9/38)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | execute this
certificate and affix the Great Seal of
the State of California this day of H

N 142000 l

6.

Secretary of State
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ENLL JOHES. SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF |
KINGSMEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT; INC.
ONE: The name of this corporation is Kingsmen Property Management, Inc.

TWO: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or
activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General
Corporation Law of california other than the banking business, the trust
company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated
by the California Corporations Code. :

THREE: The name and address in this state of the corporation’s initial
agent for service of process is: Fred E. King, II, 3775 Via Nona Marie, Suite
240, Carmel, California 93923.

FOUR: This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of
stock, which shall be designated common stock. The total number of shares it
is authorized to issue is 100 {one hundred) shares.

FIVE: The name and address of the person who is appeinted to act as the
initial director of this corporation is: Fred E. King, II, 3775 Via Nona
Marie, Suite 240, Carmel, California.

SIX: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages
shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

SEVEN: The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and
officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California
law.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the person named above as the
initial director, has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: January-4772000

Thé undersigned, being all the persons named above as the initial director,
declares that he is the person who executed the foregoing Articles of
Incorporation, which execution is his act and deed.’ -

pated: Janna”' 







